

## Product Change Notice

Dear customer,

Please be advised that the products listed in the table below have change as of the listed effective date. All future orders will be supplied with the changes described. We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and we encourage you to contact Leader Tech with any questions.

### Details of Change:

<b>Product Family</b>	1) Shielding fabrics		
<b>P/N(s) Affected</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) SF005PCN</li> <li>2) SF005PCN-CA</li> <li>3) SF005PCN-HM</li> <li>4) SF030PCU</li> <li>5) SF030PCU-CA</li> <li>6) SF030PCU-HM</li> <li>7) SF050PNI</li> <li>8) SF050PNI-CA</li> <li>9) SF050PNI-HM</li> <li>10) SF100PAL</li> </ul>	<b>Current Revision</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) N/A</li> <li>2) N/A</li> <li>3) N/A</li> <li>4) N/A</li> <li>5) N/A</li> <li>6) N/A</li> <li>7) N/A</li> <li>8) N/A</li> <li>9) N/A</li> <li>10) N/A</li> </ul>
<b>Product Description</b>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) Conductive copper nickel cloth</li> <li>2) Conductive copper nickel cloth with conductive adhesive</li> <li>3) Conductive copper nickel cloth with hot melt adhesive</li> <li>4) Conductive copper cloth</li> <li>5) Conductive copper cloth with conductive adhesive</li> <li>6) Conductive copper cloth with hot melt adhesive</li> <li>7) Conductive nickel cloth</li> <li>8) Conductive nickel cloth with conductive adhesive</li> <li>9) Conductive nickel cloth with hot melt adhesive</li> <li>10) Antistatic aluminum sheet</li> </ul>		
<b>Product Image</b>	1) N/A		

<b>Description of change</b>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>2) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>3) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>4) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>5) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>6) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>7) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>8) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>9) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> <li>10) P/N changed to be sold by the foot in 41" width, was 41"x36" sheet</li> </ol>																														
<b>Reason for change</b>	<p>The P/N to buy in a unit of measure by the foot used to have "–ROLL" as the suffix on every P/N which lead to confusion during order quoting and enter.</p> <p>Example of old P/N: One unit of P/N SF005PCN-ROLL was equal to one sheet, 12"x41". Two units of P/N SF005PCN-ROLL was equal to one sheet, 24"x41".</p>																														
<b>Effective Date</b>	September 3, 2018																														
<b>Additional Notes</b>	<table border="0" style="width: 100%;"> <tr><td style="width: 30%;">1) SF005PCN</td><td style="width: 30%;">replaced by</td><td style="width: 40%;">SF005PCN-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>2) SF005PCN-CA</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF005PCN-CA-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>3) SF005PCN-HM</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF005PCN-HM-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>4) SF030PCU</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF030PCU-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>5) SF030PCU-CA</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF030PCU-CA-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>6) SF030PCU-HM</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF030PCU-CA-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>7) SF050PNI</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF050PNI-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>8) SF050PNI-CA</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF050PNI-CA-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>9) SF050PNI-HM</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF050PNI-HM-36.00</td></tr> <tr><td>10) SF100PAL</td><td>replaced by</td><td>SF100PAL-36.00</td></tr> </table>	1) SF005PCN	replaced by	SF005PCN-36.00	2) SF005PCN-CA	replaced by	SF005PCN-CA-36.00	3) SF005PCN-HM	replaced by	SF005PCN-HM-36.00	4) SF030PCU	replaced by	SF030PCU-36.00	5) SF030PCU-CA	replaced by	SF030PCU-CA-36.00	6) SF030PCU-HM	replaced by	SF030PCU-CA-36.00	7) SF050PNI	replaced by	SF050PNI-36.00	8) SF050PNI-CA	replaced by	SF050PNI-CA-36.00	9) SF050PNI-HM	replaced by	SF050PNI-HM-36.00	10) SF100PAL	replaced by	SF100PAL-36.00
1) SF005PCN	replaced by	SF005PCN-36.00																													
2) SF005PCN-CA	replaced by	SF005PCN-CA-36.00																													
3) SF005PCN-HM	replaced by	SF005PCN-HM-36.00																													
4) SF030PCU	replaced by	SF030PCU-36.00																													
5) SF030PCU-CA	replaced by	SF030PCU-CA-36.00																													
6) SF030PCU-HM	replaced by	SF030PCU-CA-36.00																													
7) SF050PNI	replaced by	SF050PNI-36.00																													
8) SF050PNI-CA	replaced by	SF050PNI-CA-36.00																													
9) SF050PNI-HM	replaced by	SF050PNI-HM-36.00																													
10) SF100PAL	replaced by	SF100PAL-36.00																													

**Approval:**

<b>Director of Engineering</b>	<i>Ryan Sadonis 2018-08-17</i>
--------------------------------	--------------------------------

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please feel free to contact us at 866-832-4364 or [engineering@leadertechinc.com](mailto:engineering@leadertechinc.com).